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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

DALLAS DIVISION
§
MICHAEL J. QUILLING, RECEIVER FOR §
SARDAUKAR HOLDINGS, IBC and §
BRADLEY C. STARK, §
§
Plaintiff, §
§
V. § Civil Action No. 3:05-CV-1465-L
§
HANS TSCHEBAUM and MICHAEL §
TSCHEBAUM, §
§
Defendants. §
§ (Jury Trial Demanded)
§

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. QUILLING, RECEIVER, IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

I, Michael J. Quilling, the Receiver in the above-captioned matter, do hereby declare under
penalty of perjury, and in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746, that the following is true and correct,
and further that this declaration is made of my personal knowledge and I am competent to testify as
to the matters stated herein.

1. I'am the duly appointed Receiver in Cause No. 3:05-CV-1328-L (the “Main Case™)
appointed by two Orders of this Court.

2. I am also an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Texas.

3. By two Orders dated July 5 and 19, 2005, this Court entered the Orders Appointing
Temporary Receiver in the Main Case which set forth the terms and conditions and types of the
assets I was to collect, liquidate and/or hold for safekeeping pending a final resolution of that case.

The instant case is ancillary to the Main Case and was filed for the express and sole purpose of

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. QUILLING, RECEIVER, IN SUPPORT f ¢ EXHIBIT
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
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discharging my duties and obligations as set forth in the two Orders Appointing Temporary Receiver.
That is, I filed this case as Receiver to recover and collect funds and a vehicle that I and those I have
employed have been able to definitively trace and identify as Receivership property that were
fraudulently transferred to the named Defendants herein.

4. Attached to this declaration as Exhibits A-1 and A-2 are true and correct copies of

the two Orders referenced above.

5. Sardaukar Holdings, IBC (“Sardaukar”) is an entity which operated a Ponzi scheme
and fraudulent investment program under the direction and control and Bradley C. Stark (*“Stark”).
In particular, investors sent funds to an account at JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. in the name of
Sardaukar which were to be invested by Sardaukar under the direction of Stark. However, as
investor funds were received, Stark systemically diverted most of the funds to support an extravagant
lifestyle and spending habits and to make Ponzi payments to investors. He also systemically diverted
investor funds to his cronies so that they could share in the loot. Hans Tschebaum and Michael
Tschebaum (“Defendants” and “Respondents”) were two of these cronies.

6. On July 5, 2005, Movant filed his complaint in this action, seeking the imposition of
a constructive trust on certain accounts held by the Defendants, as well as an order of disgorgement
and the reversal of fraudulent transfers. Asis alleged in the complaint, Michael Tschebaum received
$334,237.00 in Receivership Assets, which he deposited, at least in part, into his Charles Schwab
Account No. 8936-8058. 1, with assistance from my accounting professionals, have constructed and
prepared a spreadsheet of all of Sardaukar’s JP Morgan Chase Bank account activity from October
2004 through July 2005. This spreadsheet is attached hereto as Exhibit A-3 and incorporated by
reference herein. Four separate fund transfers to Michael Tschebaum from this Sardaukar account

totaling $334,237.00 are highlighted in yellow. True and correct copies of the three backup

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. QUILLING, RECEIVER, IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION Page 2
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Sardaukar account statements are also attached hereto as Exhibit A-4 and are incorporated herein
by reference. As is also alleged in the complaint, Hans Tschebaum and Michael Tschebaum have

had in their possession, and for their use, a 2005 Maserati Quatraporte, VIN: ZAMCE

39A250016814 (the “Maserati”). The Maserati was obtained for Hans Tschebaum and Michael

Tschebaum by Stark, who titled it in the entity name Administrative Specialists, a corporation owned

and controlled by Michael Tschebaum. True and correct copies of the Retail Installment Sale
Contract and two wire transfer advices from Sardaukar evidencing the purchase of the vehicle for
the Tschebaums are attached hereto as composite Exhibit A-5 and incorporated herein by reference.

7. Upon information and belief, the Maserati is in the possession and control of one or
both of the two Defendants. The Maserati was purchased with investor funds, and as such,
constitutes a Recetvership Asset in accordance with the Receivership Orders. Thave account records
for the Charles Schwab account up through June 2005, but still need records from July 2005 to the
present.

8. Defendants are currently in possession of Receivership Assets, including money and
the above-mentioned Maserati. The account into which I know Receivership funds were deposited
is not frozen, and I am not in possession of the vehicle. As alleged in the Complaint, Defendant
Michael Tschebaum received the sum of at least $334,237.00 from Sardaukar Holdings, IBC. Based
on records available to me, as of June 2005, Michael Tschebaum’s Charles Schwab account
contained only $106,376.63. This represents substantially less than the amount originally
fraudulently received by Michael Tschebaum. Thus, at least some of the funds have disappeared.
Further, one or both of the Defendants is in possession of the Maserati, which continues to depreciate
in value as time passes, and which I am not sure is even insured. Based on these facts, harm to the
Receivership estate is imminent.

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. QUILLING, RECEIVER, IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION Page 3
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9. Iam unaware that either Defendant is capable of responding in damages should a final
decree be entered against them on my claims. If Defendants continue to dissipate the referenced
funds and/or transfer or secret away the Maserati, or if the Maserati is destroyed while uninsured,
then, upon my best information and belief, Defendants would not be able to compensate the
Receivership estate for those large amounts out of their own pockets. A final judgment requiring
Defendants to disgorge money and turn over assets would be ineffective and illusory if there is no
money or assets to disgorge, and Defendants are broke.

10.  Theexistence of this Ponzi scheme as alleged in the Complaint has not been disputed
by Defendants. Further, Defendants admit in their Answer that they “received funds and possession
of the automobile substantially as described in ... the Complaint.” I have traced the fraudulently
transferred funds and property from the perpetrators of the Ponzi scheme to Defendants.

11. I have been charged with recovering funds and assets that were obtained and
transferred fraudulently pursuant to an illegal Ponzi scheme. I will not be able to do so, and will
suffer great hardship, if I am unable to secure such assets from dissipation or recover them outright
utilizing judicial processes such as injunctions. I will be unable to do the job required of me by this
Court if I am unable to secure the funds and property at issue here from Defendants.

12. Funds in a Ponzi scheme are swindled from investors targeted from the general public
and lied to by the promoters of the scheme. In my extensive experience, these defrauded individuals
typically recover only a fraction of their original “investment,” even when the scheme is uncovered
quickly by regulatory authorities and the receiver experiences great success in recovering the stolen
loot. Ponzi schemes are illegal, as they are based on lies and deceit. Members of the general public,

often the old and infirm, are often the targets of such schemes.

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. QUILLING, RECEIVER, IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION Page 4
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I declare under penalty of perjury and in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746 that the foregoing

1s true and correct.

EXECUTED in Dallas, Texas this lm day of January, 2006.

Michael J. Quilling, R7:eiver

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. QUILLING, RECEIVER, IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION Page §
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.. DISTRICT COURT

IN THY UNITED STATES DISTRICT CQURDRTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FILED
DALLAS DIVISION i
— JL 520
SECURITIES AND EXCAANGE COMMISSION, ~ DISTRIGI CDURT
Plaintiff, : By Deputy
A Civil Action No.
: -
MEGAFUND CORPORATION, : 8~05 Cvli32 8 L

STANLEY A.LEITNER,
SARDAUKAR HOLDINGS, IBC., and
BRADLEY C. STARK,

Defendants,
and,
PAMELA C. STARK, and
CIG,LTD,,

Relief Defendants.

omm—"

ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY RECEIVER

This x-natter came on before me, the wndersigned United States District Judge, this_E_'ﬁ
day of Fuly 2005, on the motion of Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission
(“Commission”) for the appointment of a Temporary Receiver for all Defendants and Relief
Defendants. It appears that this Order Appointing Temporary Receiver is both necessary and
appropriate in order to prevent waste and dissipation of the assets to the detriment of investors.

L
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERFED:
1. This Court hereby takes exclusive jwisdiction and possession of the assets,

monies, securities, claims in action, and properties, real and personal, tangible and intangible, of

RE: SECv. Megafund Corp., et al, 1
Order Appointing Temporary Receiver
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whatever kind and description, wherever situated, of Defendants and Relief Defendants and any
entities they control ("Receivership Assets"), and the books and records of the Defendants and
Relief Defendants (“Receivership Records™).

"2, Michael J. Quilling located at 2001 Brya Street, Suite 1800, Dallas, Texas 75201
with the phone number of (214) 871-2100, facsimile number (214) 871-2111, is appointed
Temporary Receiver (“Receiver”™) for the Receivership Assets. The Receiver shall file with the
Clerk of this Court a bond in the sum of $10,000, without need for sureties approved by the
Court, to assure his conscientious performance of the duties and responsibilities imposed by this
Order. The Receiver is hereby authorized to take and have possession of the Receivership Assets
and Receivership Records. Until further order of this Coutt, the Recejver shall have complete
and exclusive control, possession, and custody of all Receivership Assets and Receivership
Records.

3. All persons, including Defendams and Relief Defendants, and their officers,
apents, servants, employees, brokers, facilitators, attorneys, and all persons in active concert or
participation with them who receive actual notice of this Order by personal service or otherwise,
and specificaily including any bank or other financial or depository institution holding accounts
for or on behalf of Defendants or Relief Defendants herein, shall promptly deliver to the
Receiver all Receivership Assets in the possession or under the control of any one or more of
them and shall promptly surrender all Receivership Records. No separate subpoena shall be
required. Upon presentment of this Order, all persons, including financial institutions, shall
provide account balance information, transaction histories, all account records and any other
Receivership Records to the Receiver or his agents, in the same manner as they would be

provided were the Receiver the signatory on the account.

RE: SECv. Megafund Corp., et al. 2
Qrdcr Appointing Temporary Recciver
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4, The Receiver is authorized, without breaching the peace and if necessary with the
mssistance of local peace officers or U.S. Marshals, to eater and secure any premises, wherever
located or situated, in order to take possession, custody, or control of, or to identify the location or

existence of Receivership Assets or Receivership Records.

5, All persons, including Defendants and Relief Defendants, and their officers,
agents, servants, employees, atforneys, and all persons in active concert or patticipation with
themn, who receive actual notice of this Order by personal service or otherwise, are enjoined from
in any way interfering with the operation of the Receivership or in any way disturbing the

_ Receivership Assets and Receivership Records, from: filing or prosecnting any actionsg or

| proceedings which involve the Receiver or which affect the Receivership Asscts and
Receivership Records, specifically including any proceeding initiated pursuant to the United
States Bankruptcy Codo, except with the prior perndssion of this Court. Any actions so
authorized to determine disputes relating to Receivership Assets and Receivership Records shall
be filed in this Court.

6. The Receiver is herehy authorized to meke appropriate notification to the United
States Postal Service to forward delivery of any mail addressed to Defendants, and Relief
Dcfcndants/, OQ'K company or entity under the direction or control of any of the Defendants

and Relief Defendants, to himself. Further, the Receiver is hereby authorized to open and
inspect all such mail, to determine the location or idemity of assets or the existence and amount
of claims.

7. The Receiver is hereby authorized to make from Receivership Assets such

ordinary and necessary payments, distributions, and «isbursements as he deems advisable or

proper for the marshaling, maintenance or preservation of the Receivership Assets. From and

RE: SECv. Megafund Corp,, et al, 3
Order Appointing Temporary Receiver
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after the date of entry of this Order, the Receiver shall have the authority to conduct the business
operations of Defendants and Relief Defendants, and the entities they conirol, including the
collection of tents or conmtiriation and termination or any employment arrangement and the
terms thereof, The Receiver shall have the authority to contact and negotiate with any creditors
of Defendants and Relief Defendants, for the purpose of compromising or settling any claim. To
this purpose, in those instances in which Receivership Assets serve as collateral to secured
creditors, the Receiver may surtender such assets to secured creditors, and shall have the
awthority to make such surrender conditional upon the waiver of any deficiency of collateral.
F;Jrﬂlermc»re, the Receiver is authorized to renew, cancel, terminate, or otherwise adjust any
agreements to which any of these Defendants or Relief Diefendants are a party.

8. Thc Receiver is hereby directed to file with this Court and serve upon the parties,
within 30 days after entry of this Order, a preliminary report setting out the identity, location and
value of the Receivership Assets, any liabilities pertaining thereto and any assets of the
Defendants beyond the value of the assets received from Defendants and Relief Defendants in
the course of the events made the basis of this action, Further, at the time the Receiver makes
such report, he shall recommend to the Court whether, in his opinion, based on his initial
investigation, claims against Defendants or Relief Defendants should be adjudged in the
Bankruptcy Court. After providing the parties an opportunity to be heard, this Court will
determine whether to accept the Receiver’s recommendation and, if appropriate, issue an order
authorizing the Receiver to commence g bankruptcy proceeding.

9. This Order does not prohibit the prosecution of amy civil action or other
proceeding against Defendants or Relief Defendants, including non-dischargeability proceedings

and enforcement of any judgments obtained in such actions or proceedings, or effect the release

RE: SECv. Megafund Corp., &t al. 4
Order Appointing Temporary Receiver
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of any claim asserted therein. However, to the extent any creditors or claimants seek to
prosecute an action or proceeding against the Defendants or Relief Defendants, or to satisfy a
judgment or claim from Receivership Assets, they will do so only with the prior permission of
ihis Court or the United States Bankruptcy Court in the event the Receiver recommends and the
Court approves commencement of such a proceeding, and in accordance with an order of priority
established by a plan of liquidation and distribution, or any automatic or other stay provided
under the Bankruptey Code.
! 10.  The Receiver is hereby authorized to employ such employees, accountants, and
attomeys and others as are necessary and proper for the collection, preservation, maintenance
ar;d operation of the Receivership Assets and Receivership Records.

11.  The Receiver is hereby authorized to receive and collect any and all sums of
money due to Defendants, whether the same are now due or shall hereafter become due and
payable, and is authorized to incur such expenses and make such disbursements as ar¢ necessary

and proper for the collection, preservation, maintenance and operation of the Receivership

Assets. The Receiver is further authorized, in his discrution, to abandon or sell assets which are

less then $1,500.00 in value without obtaining further order of the Court, provided that such
action is set forth in the Recejver's Final Report.

12.  The Receiver is hereby authorized to institute, defend, compromise ot adjust such
actions or proceedings in state or federal courts now pending and hereafter instituted, as may in
his discretion be advisable or proper for the protection of the Receivership Assets or proceeds
therefrom, and to institute, prosecute, compromise or adjust such actions or proceedings in state

or federal conrt as may in his judgment be necessary or proper for the collection, preservation

and maintenance of the Receivership Assets.

RE: S8ECv. Megafund Corp., et al. ]
Order Appointing Temporary Recejver
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13.  The Receiver is hereby authorized to istitute such actions or proceedings to

Page 6 of 7

impose a constructive trust, obtain possession and/or recuver judgment with respect to persons or
entities who received assets or funds traceable to investor monies. All such actions shall be filed
in this Court.

14.  Upon the request of the Receiver, the United States Marshal’s Office is hereby
ordered to assist the Receiver in carrying out his duties 10 take possession, custody or control of,
or identify the location of, any Receivership Assets or Receivership Records. The Receiver is
authotized to remove any person from any premises or real estate constituting a Receivership
Asset that attempts to interfere with the Receiver, his attorneys or agents in the performance of
their duties, The Receiver is further authorized to change any locks or other security mechanisms
with respect to any premises or other assets that constituie Receivership Assets.

15. The Recciver shall keep the Commission apprised at reasonable infervals of
developments concerning the operation of the receivership, and shall provide to the Commission
upon request any documents under the control of the Receiver.

16.  The Receiver shall file on at least a quarterly basis an application for approval of
the disbursements for professional fees and expenses to himself or others. The Receiver may pay

up to 90% of the professional fees and 100% of the expenses on a montbly basis, provided

statements are made on a monthly basis to the Commission, no cbjections thereto have been

presented and applications have been made as required. Any and all costs incurred by the

Receiver shall be paid from the Receivership Assets,
n'
IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction of this action for

all purposes. The Receiver is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to apply to this Court,

RE: SECv. Megafund Corp., et al, 6
Order Appointing Temporary Receiver
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with notice to the Commission and Defendants and Relief Defendants for issuance of such other

‘.

orders as may be necessary and appropriate in order to curry out the mandate of this Court.
118

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order will remain in effect until modified by

further order of this Court.
Dated tlﬁs%day of 2005.
7 6§H‘ED S:IE:ATES‘ %%RICT JUDGE ;
RE: SECv. Mepafund Corp., et al, 7

Order Appointing Temporary Receiver |
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FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION

28 Document 36 Filed 07/19/2
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US.BISTRICTCOURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

FILED

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
JUL 1 9 2005

CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT C

By

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, : Deputy 7

Plaintiff,
Vs.

MEGAFUND CORPORATION,
STANLEY A. LEITNER,

SARDAUKAR HOLDINGS, IBC.,
BRADLEY C. STARK,

CIG, LTD., and

JAMES A. RUMPF, Individually and d/b/a
CILAK INTERNATIONAL,

Defendants,
and
PAMELA C. STARK,

Relief Defendant.

: Civil Action No. 3:05-CV-1328-L

AMENDED ORDER APPOINTING TEMPORARY RECEIVER

This matter came on before me, the undersigned United States District Judge, this I CI

day of July 2005, on the motion of Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission

(“Commission™”) for the issuance on an amended Receivership Order that extends the

Receivership Estate to include Defendants James A. Rumpf, individually and d/b/a Cilak

International, and CIG, Ltd. (“Defendants™).

It appears that an Amended Order Appointing

Temporary Receiver is both necessary and appropriate in order to prevent waste and dissipation of

the assets to the detriment of investors.

EXHIBIT

A-2,

/3
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

L. This Court hereby takes exclusive jurisdiction and possession of the assets,
monies, securities, claims in action, and properties, real and personal, tangible and intangible, of
whatever kind and description, wherever situated, of Megafund Corp., Stanley A. Leitner, Bradley
C. Stark, Sardaukar Holdings, IBC, James A. Rumpf individually and doing business as Cilak
International, and CIG, Ltd. (“Defendants”), and Pamela C. Stark (“Relief Defendant”) and any
entities they control (“eceivership Assets”), and the books and records of the Defendants and
Relief Defendant (“Receivership Records™).

2. Michael J. Quilling located at 2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800, Dallas, Texas 75201

with the phone number of (214) 871-2100, facsimile number (214) 871-2111, is appointed as

Temporary Receiver (“Receiver”) for the Receivership Assets. The Receiver has previously, in
this matter, filed with the Clerk of this Court a bond in the sum of $10,000, without need for
sureties approved by the Court, to assure his conscientious performance of the duties and
responsibilities imposed by this Amended Order. No additional bond is required. The Receiver
is hereby authorized to take and have possession of the Receivership Assets and Receivership
Records. Until further order of this Court, the Receiver shall have complete and exclusive
control, possession, and custody of all Receivership Assets and Receivership Records.

3. All persons, including Defendants and Relief Defendant, and their officers,
agents, servants, employees, brokers, facilitators, attorneys, and all persons in active concert or
participation with them who receive actual notice of this Amended Order by personal service or

otherwise, and specifically including any bank or other financial or depository institution holding

SEC v. Megafund Corp., et al. 2
Amended Order Appointing Temporary Receiver
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accounts for or on behalf of Defendants and Relief Defendant herein, shall promptly deliver to
the Receiver all Receivership Assets in the possession or under the control of any one or more of
them and shall promptly surrender all Receivership Records. No separate subpoena shall be
required. Upon presentment of this Amended Order, all persons, including financial institutions,
shall provide account balance information, transaction histories, all account records and any
other Receivership Records to the Receiver or his agents, in the same manner as they would be
provided were the Receiver the signatory on the account.
4. The Receiver is authorized, without breaching the peace and if necessary with the
assistance of local peace officers or U.S. Marshals, to enter and secure any premises, wherever
located or situated, in order to take possession, custody, or control of;, or to identify the location or

existence of Receivership Assets or Receivership Records.

5. All persons, including Defendants and Relief Defendant, and their officers,
agents, servants, employees, attorneys, and all persons in active concert or participation with
them, who receive actual notice of this Order by personal service or otherwise, are enjoined from
in any way interfering with the operation of the Receivership or in any way disturbing the
Receivership Assets and Receivership Records, from filing or prosecuting any actions or
proceedings which involve the Receiver or which affect the Receivership Assets and
Receivership Records, specifically including any proceeding initiated pursuant to the United
States Bankruptcy Code, except with the prior permission of this Court. Any actions so
authorized to determine disputes relating to Receivership Assets and Receivership Records shall
be filed in this Court.

6. The Receiver is hereby authorized to make appropriate notification to the United

States Postal Service to forward delivery of any mail addressed to Defendants or any company or

SECv. Megafund Corp., et al. 3
Amended Order Appointing Temporary Receiver
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entity under the direction or control of the Defendants or Relief Defendant, to himself. Further,
the Receiver is hereby authorized to open and inspect all such mail, to determine the location or
identity of assets or the existence and amount of claims.

7. The Receiver is hereby authorized to make from Receivership Assets such
ordinary and necessary payments, distributions, and disbursements as he deems advisable or
proper for the marshaling, maintenance or preservation of the Receivership Assets. From and
after the date of entry of this Amended Order, the Receiver shall have the authority to conduct
the business operations of the Defendants and Relief Defendant, and the entities they control,
including the collection of rents or continuation and termination or any employment arrangement
and the terms thereof. The Receiver shall have the authority to contact and negotiate with any
creditors of the Defendants and Relief Defendant for the purpose of compromising or settling
any claim. To this purpose, in those instances in which Receivership Assets serve as collateral to
secured creditors, the Receiver may surrender such assets to secured creditors, and shall have the
authority to make such surrender conditional upon the waiver of any deficiency of collateral.
Furthermore, the Receiver is authorized to renew, cancel, terminate, or otherwise adjust any
agreements to which the Defendants or Relief Defendant are parties.

8. The Receiver is hereby directed to file with this Court and serve upon the parties,
within 30 days after entry of this Amended Order, a preliminary report setting out the identity,
location and value of the Receivership Assets, any liabilities pertaining thereto and any assets of
the. Defendants and Relief Defendant beyond the value of the assets received from the
Defendants in the course of the events made the basis of this action. Further, at the time the
Receiver makes such report, he shall recommend to the Court whether, in his opinion, based on

his initial investigation, claims against the Defendants or Relief Defendant should be adjudged in

SECv. Megafund Corp., et al. 4
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the Bankruptcy Court. After providing the parties an opportunity to be heard, this Court will
determine whether to accept the Receiver’s recommendation a;ld, if appropriate, issue an order
authorizing the Receiver to commence a bankruptcy proceeding.

9. This Amended Order does not prohibit the prosecution of any civil action or other
proceeding against the Defendants or Relief Defendant, including non-dischargeability
proceedings and enforcement of any judgments obtained in such actions or proceedings, or effect
the release of any claim asserted therein. However, to the extent any creditors or claimants seek
to prosecute an action or proceeding against the Defendants or Relief Defendant, or to satisfy a
judgment or claim from Receivership Assets, they will do so only with the prior permission of
this Court or the United States Bankruptcy Court in the event the Receiver recommends and the
Court approves commencement of such a proceeding, and in accordance with an order of priority
established by a plan of liquidation and distribution, or any automatic or other stay provided
under the Bankruptcy Code.

10.  The Receiver is hereby authorized to employ such employees, accountants, and
attorneys and others as are necessary and proper for the collection, preservation, maintenance
and operation of the Receivership Assets and Receivership Records.

11.  The Receiver is hereby authorized to receive and collect any and all sums of
money due to Defendants or Relief Defendant, whether the same are now due or shall hereafter
become due and payable, and is authorized to incur such expenses and make such disbursements
as are necessary and proper for the collection, preservation, maintenance and operation of the
Receivership Assets. The Receiver is further authorized, in his discretion, to abandon or sell
assets which are less than $1,500.00 in value without obtaining further order of the Court,

provided that such action is set forth in the Receiver’s Final Report.

SECv. Megafund Corp., et al. 5
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12. The Receiver is hereby authorized to institute, defend, compromise or adjust such
actions or proceedings in state or federal courts now pending and hereafter instituted, as may in
his discretion be advisable or proper for the protection of the Receivership Assets or proceeds
therefrom, and to institute, prosecute, compromise or adjust such actions or proceedings in state
or federal court as may in his judgment be necessary or proper for the collection, preservation
and maintenance of the Receivership Assets.

13. The Receiver is hereby authorized to institute such actions or proceedings to
impose a constructive trust, obtain possession and/or recover judgment with respect to persons or
entities who received assets or funds traceable to investor monies. All such actions shall be filed
in this Court.

14. Upon the request of the Receiver, the United States Marshal’s Office is hereby
ordered to assist the Receiver in carrying out his duties to take possession, custody or control of,
or identify the location of, any Receivership Assets or Receivership Records. The Receiver is
authorized to remove any person from any premises or real estate constituting a Receivership
Asset that attempts to interfere with the Receiver, his attorneys or agents in the performance of
their duties. The Receiver is further authorized to change any locks or other security mechanisms
with respect to any premises or other assets that constitute Receivership Assets.

15.  The Receiver shall keep the Commission apprised at reasonable intervals of
developments concerning the operation of the receivership, and shall provide to the Commission
upon request any documents under the control of the Receiver.

16.  The Receiver shall file on at least a quarterly basis an application for approval of
the disbursements for professional fees and expenses to himself or others. The Receiver may pay

up to 90% of the professional fees and 100% of the expenses on a monthly basis, provided

SEC v. Megafund Corp., et al. 6
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statements are made on a monthly basis to the Commission, no objections thereto have been
presented and applications have been made as required. Any and all costs incurred by the
Receiver shall be paid from the Receivership Assets.

IL.

ITIS FURTHER ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction of this action for
all purposes. The Receiver is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to apply to this Court,
with notice to the Commission and Defendants and Relief Defendant for issuance of such other
orders as may be necessary and appropriate in order to carry out the mandate of this Court.

118
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Amended Order will remain in effect until

modified by further order of this Court.

Dated this/Fffliay of 2005,

SEC v. Megafund Corp., et al. 7
Amended Order Appointing Temporary Receiver

/7



| Page 23 of 68

SARDAUKAR HOLDING
JP Morgan Chase Bank NA Acct No. 469-5027377-85
SOURCE OF DATE RUNNING
_ REF# RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DISB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
Credit 52,000.00 _Sardaukar Holdings (CISC C17-049611) 10/26/2004 52,000.00
(o) Citibank MBR/0008 ffc Charles Schwab ac4055-3953 ffc Michael E Tachebaum
ds Transfer 20,000.00 10/27/2004 32,000.00 Michael T Tschebaum ac 8936-8058
aiwm Transfer 30,000.00 10/29/2004 2,000.00 Bradley C Stark B of A aba 121000358 ac 03487-09009
o Fee 62,68 11/01/2004 1.937.32 Fee-analysisfee
o__Funds Transfer  599,985.00 CIG Ltd 11/19/2004 601,922.32 RBTT Bank Antilles NV
«— __Funds Transfer 78,000.00 C D B & B Investors Inc 11/24/2004  679,922.32 PNC Bank Delaware aba 031100089 ac 5605219454
= Funds Transfer 344,000.00 11/24/2004 335,922.32 Man Financial Cust Segregated Funds JP Morgan Chase ac 9102591055 ffc G27-40112 Sardaukar Holdings
ﬂu. Citibank MBR/0008 ffc Charles Schwab ac4055-3953 ffc Michael E Tachebaum
Funds Transfer 2566,000.00 11/24/2004 79,822.32 Michael A Tschebaum ac 8936-8058
O Funds Transfer 100,000.00 C D B & B Investors Inc 11/30/2004 179,822.32 PNC Bank Delaware aba 031100089 ac 5605219454
~  CBC Purchase 3,852.97 12/07/2004 175,969.35 Hpshopping.com
LL..._CBC Purchase 669.90 12/08/2004 175,299.45 Americawest passenger: Witks / Loren A
CBC Purchase 832.90 12/08/2004 174,466.55 Continental passenger: Wilks / Shanel Ja
CBC Purchase 832.90 12/08/2004 173,633.65 Continental passenger: Stark / John Will
® CBC Purchase 832.90 12/08/2004 172,800.75 Continental passenger: Stark / Pamela C
<1 __CBC Purchase 832.90 12/08/2004 171,967.85 Continental passenger: Wilks / Cristian
" CBC Purchase 832.90 12/08/2004 171,134.95 Continental passenger: Stark / Bradley C
' CBC Purchase 832.90 12/08/2004 170,302.05 Continental passenger: Stark / Madison E
@ CBC Purchase 30.00 12/08/2004 170,272.05 Expedia service fees
C CBC Purchase 5.00 12/08/2004 170,267.05 Expedia service fees
= _ CBC Purchase 1,240.60 12/10/2004 169,027.05 E F Education Tours MA
) CBC Purchase 1,240.00 12/10/2004 167,787.05 E F Education Tours MA
(@] World Savings Bank FSB aba 122287196 ac 23594229 fbo Harriette Reibman
() Funds Transfer 100,000.00 Harriette Reibman 12/13/2004 267,787.05 CBB&B Inv Inc
CBC Purchase 16,939.00 12/13/2004 250,848.05 Alexander Jewelers Inc Riverside CA
] 91 60,460.16 12/13/2004 180,387.89 Citrus Motors Lincoin Navigator
BC Purchase 2,047.25 12/13/2004 188,340.64 Disney World of Disney Anaheim CA
ds Transfer 20,000.00 12/13/2004 168,340.64 Harriette Reibman World Savings Bank FSB aba 122287196 ac 23594229
C Purchase 5,311.95 12/13/2004 163,028.69 Noble & Wild Luggage Riverside CA
- unds Transfer 10,000.00 12/13/2004 153,028.69 Pamela Stark Bank of America SF aba 121000358 ac 26486-00005
Q___CBC Purchase 628.54 12/13/2004 152,400.15 The Sharper Image Rancho Cucamo CA
! Funds Transfer 150,000.00 Robin Schaefer 12/14/2004 302,400.15 Arrowhead Central CU aba 322282603 ac
_._CBC Purchase 1,038.71 12/14/2004 301,361.44 Alexander Jewelers Inc Riverside CA
| CBC Purchase 14,384.63 12/14/2004 286,976.81 Ben Bridge Jeweler #48 Riverside CA
0 Funds Transfer 35,000.00 12/14/2004 251,976.81 Bradley C Stark Bank of America SF aba 121000358 ac 03487-09009
. Funds Transfer 1,005,916.80 C D B & B Invesiors Inc 12/15/2004  1,257,893.71 PNC Bank Delaware aba 031100089 ac 5605219454
™ Deposit 100,000.00 Depostt - no source 12/16/2004 _ 1,357,893.71
Q CBC Purchase - 5,209.71 12/16/2004  1,352,684.00 Keepsake Photograp... Riverside CA
(n _CBC Purchase 3,519.00  12/16/2004  1,349,165.00 Mission Grove Dentistr... Riverside CA
(@ Funds Transfer 50,000.00 Clover Investment LLC 12/17/2004  1,399,165.00 Wells Fargo Bank aba 121000248 ac 3036364424
O CBC Purchase 6,195.63 12/17/2004  1,392,969.37 Ben Bridge Jeweler #48 Riverside CA
_ CBC Purchase 35.00 12/17/2004  1,392,934.37 Doubletree Hotels F&B Ontarioc CA
) Citibank MBR/0008 Charles Schwab & Co Inc AC4055-3953 ref Michae! A
Funds Transfer 50,000.00 12/17/2004  1,342,934.37 Michael A Tschebaum Tschebaum 8936-8058
Funds Transfer 15,000.00 12/17/2004  1,327,934.37 Pamela Stark Bank of America SF aba 121000358 ac 26486-00005
Funds Transfer 89,985.00 Ag Financial Services Lid 12/20/2004  1,417,919.37 RBTT Bank Antilles NV

v
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SARDAUKAR HOLDING
JP Morgan Chase Bank NA Acct No. 469-5027377-65
SOURCE OF DATE RUNNING
REF# RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DISB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
Elec Remit L 8,700.18 12/20/2004 _1,409,219.19 American Express 122004 041216051838715
O, C Purchase 94.83 12/20/2004  1,409,124.36 Amish Market New York, NY
90 5,000.00 12/20/2004  1,404,124.36 Beazer Homes Deposit on Lot 71
92 5,000.00 12/20/2004  1,399,124.36 Beazer Homes Deposit on Lot 75
N CBC Purchase 21.00 12/20/2004  1,399,103.36 MTA Vending Machine Metrocard NY
00 _ CBC Purchase 21.00 12/20/2004  1,399,082.36 MTA Vending Machine Metrocard NY
—| CBC Purchase 3.00 12/20/2004  1,399,079.36 Smart Carte Jamaica NY
—1__CBC Purchase 3.00 12/20/2004  1,399,076.36 Smart Carte Jamaica NY
O __CBC Purchase 300  12/20/2004 1,399,073 36 Smart Carte Jamaica NY -
—__CBC Purchase 3.00 12/20/2004  1,399,070.36 Smart Carte Jamaica NY
= Payment 8,874.38 12/20/2004  1,390,195.98 Triad Pymt 8008799756 122004 400001532806700
— _CBC Purchase 640.00 12/21/2004  1,389,555.98 Farrells Leasing Co | New York NY
LL._ CBC Purchase 408.00 12/23/2004  1,389,147.98 Farrells Leasing Co | New York NY
Funds Transfer 10,000.00  Tony Plotkin 12/24/2004  1,399,147.98
CBC Purchase 386.08 12/24/2004  1,398,761.90 Gill Retall Services New York NY
on_._CBC Purchase 119.05 12/24/2004 1,398,642 85 Lord & Taylor #1 New York NY
—__CBC Purchase 395.91 12/24/2004  1,398,246.94 Zales Jewelers #1790 New York NY
—__CBC Purchase 54.79 12/27/2004 _ 1,398,192.15 Duane Reade #122 New York NY
& CBC Purchase 1,105.91 12/27/2004  1,397,086.24 Faconnable #0525 New York NY
@ CBC Purchase 214.88 12/27/2004  1,396,871.36 Posman Books New York NY
< CBC Purchase 60.00 12/27/2004 _ 1,396,811.36 Radio City Tour / Store New York NY
—__CBC Purchase 204.00 12/28/2004  1,396,607.36 Farrelis Leasing Co In New York NY
¢ CBC Purchase 408.00 12/28/2004  1,396,199.36 Farrells Leasing Co In... New York NY
O _CBC Purchase 204.00 12/28/2004  1,395,995.36 Farrells Leasing Co In... New York NY
()__CBC Purchase 204.00 12/28/2004  1,395,791.36 Farrells Leasing Co In .. New York NY
CBC Purchase 204.00 12/28/2004  1,395,587.36 Farrells Leasing Co In New York NY
CBC Purchase 475.00 12/28/2004 _ 1,395,112.36_Farrells Leasing Co in... New York NY
BC Purchase 88.36 12/28/2004  1,395,024.00 Metropolitan Museum New York NY
C Purchase 2,238.14 12/28/2004 1,392,785 86 The Ritz Carlton-Batie New York NY
C Purchase 695.38 12/28/2004  1,392,090.48 The Ritz Carlton-Batte New York NY
«—1__UBC Purchase 7,430.76 12/28/2004  1,384,659.72 The Ritz Carlton-Batte New York NY
O CBC Purchase 98.98 12/28/2004  1,384,560.74 The Ritz Carlton-Batte New York NY
L~ CBC Purchase 12,632.46 12/28/2004  1,371,928.28 The Ritz Cariton-Batte New York NY
O ___CBC Purchase 200.96 12/29/2004  1,371,727.32 Circuit City Moreno Valley CA
L CBC Purchase 2,854.31 12/29/2004  1,368,873.01 Circuit City Riverside CA
"= CBC Purchase 1.324.24 12/29/2004  1,367,548.77 Circuit City Moreno Vailey CA
"~ CBC Purchase 286.11 12/29/2004  1,367,262.66 Circuit city.com
) Funds Transfer 29,680.84 12/29/2004  1,337,581.82 International Consultants and ..
) CBC Purchase 142.00 12/29/2004  1,337,439.82 The Ritz Cariton - F/B New York NY
) _Funds Transfer 11,872.35 12/29/12004 1,325,567 .47 Welby Law Offices PC lolta
(G CBC Purchase 1,082.78 12/31/2004  1,324,484.69 Skymall.com
() __ CBC Purchase 14.71 01/03/2005  1,324,469.98 Hms Host Atlanta Ga
CBC Purchase 9.62 01/03/2005  1,324,460.36 Hms Host Atlanta Ga
CBC Purchase 55.00 01/03/2005 _ 1,324,405.36 Hms Host Ati-Airpt Atlanta Ga
Funds Transfer 1,200.00 01/03/2005  1,323,205.36 Loren A Wilks First Bank NA aba 107002522 ac 6374653947
CBC Purchase 28.63 01/03/2005  1,323,176.73 Walgreen Kissimmee FL
CBC Purchase 39.13 01/03/2005  1,323,137.60 Walgreen Kissimmee FL

Print Date: 08/15/2005; Page 2
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REF # RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DISB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
CBC Purchase 255.10 01/04/2005  1,322,882.50 Publix #684 Clermont FL
O C Purchase 68.36 01/04/2005  1,322,814.14 Sizzler #1060 Kissimmee FL
Purchase 42.39 01/05/2005  1,322,771.75 Citywalk Hub Orlando FL
~d C Purchase 336.90 01/05/2005  1,322,434.85 Delta passenger: Wilks / Cristian
=~ CBC Purchase 200.00 01/05/2005  1,322,234.85 Hrc-Orlando Orlando FL
00 CBC Purchase 113.89 01/05/2005  1,322,120.96 Quiet Flight Orlando FL
S CBC Purchase 131.00 01/05/2005  1,321,989.96 Quiet Flight Orlando FL
«— CBC Purchase 660.03 01/05/2005 1,321,329 93 Universa! Studios FL
O  CBC Purchase 335.34 01/05/2005  1,320,994.59 Universal Studios FL
—5___CBC Purchase 2343 01/06/2005  1,320,971.16 Chester Hester S Lake Buena Vi, FL
@) CBC Purchase 67.77 01/06/2005  1,320,903.39 Cracker Barrrel #529 Kissimmee FL
— CBC Purchase 427 01/06/2005  1,320,899.12 Cracker Barrrel #529 Kissimmee FL
LL ""CBC Purchase 1,881.00 01/06/2005_ 1,319,018.12 Denny S-Attraction Tic Kissimmee FL
_____CBC Purchase 57.22 01/06/2005  1,318,960.90 Publix #684 Clermont FL.
CBC Purchase 173.60 01/06/2005  1,318,787.30 Skymall.com
) CBC Purchase 532.80 01/06/2005  1,318,254.50 Skymall.com
— CBC Purchase 113.93 01/06/2005  1,318,140.57 Sumbay Gifts Clermont FL
+— Wachovia Bank MBR/0509 ffc Andbanc - Grup Agricol Reig Bic ac 4024235 ref
< Funds Transfer 26,165.47 01/07/2005  1,291,975.10 International Consuitants and Referrals Inc : Felip Canet
= Citibank MBR/0008 Charles Schwab & Co Inc AC4055-3953 ref Michael A
m Funds Transfer 8,237.00 01/07/2005  1,283,738.10 Michael T Tschebaum Tschebaum 8936-8058
3 CBC Purchase 98.52 01/07/2005  1,283,639.58 Publix #684 Clermont FL
O Funds Transfer 15,699.28 01/07/2005  1,267,940.30 Welby Law Offices PC lolta Sovereign Bank of New England aba 011075150 ac 68500017238
O CBC Purchase 44.70 01/10/2005  1,267,895.60 7-Eleven #32979 Kissimmee FL
L CBC Purchase 100.00 01/10/2005  1,267,795.60 Bennigans #1099 Lake Buena Vi, FL
CBC Purchase 204.48 01/10/2005  1,267,591.12 China Pavilion Epcot Lake Buena Vi, FL
CBC Purchase 116.00 01/10/2005  1,267,475.12 Confiscos Orlando FL
L0, C Purchase 50.00 01/10/2005  1,267,425.12 Delta passenger: Wilks / Shanel
C Purchase 5,305.10 01/10/2005  1,262,120.02 Frcc - Web Westminster CO
N C Purchase 68.09 01/10/2005  1,262,051.93 Giftland Store #11 Orlando FL
CBC Purchase 67.00 01/10/2005  1,261,984.93 Giordano's of Lake Bue Lake Buena Vi, FL
0. Funds Transfer 20,000.00 01/10/2005  1,241,984.93 Harriette Reibman World Savings Bank FSB aba 122287196 ac 23594223
> CBC Purchase 178.00 01/10/2005  1,241,806.93 Hrc-Orlando Orlando FL
lmu CBC Purchase 461.95 01/10/2006  1,241,344.98 La Bottega ltaliano Lake Buena Vi, FL
LO).__CBC Purchase 186.38 01/10/2005 1,241,158 60 Marrakesh Moroccan Res Lake Buena
O___CBC Purchase 183.18 01/10/2005  1,240,975.42 Marrakesh Moroccan Res Lake Buena
L~ CBCPurchase 195.43 01/10/2005  1,240,779.99 Mouse Gear Lake Buena Vi, FL
S CBC Purchase 48.97 01/10/2005  1,240,731.02 Picture This Orlando FL
O CBC Purchase 790.95 01/10/2005  1,236,840.07 Pringle of Scotland Lake Buena Vi, FL.
U)  CBC Purchase 31.95 01/10/2005  1,239,908.12 Pringle of Scotland Lake Buena Vi, FL
Y7 "CBC Purchase 407.35 01/10/2005 1,239,500 77 Quiet Flight Orlando FL
U"CBC Purchase 3,318.70 01/10/2005  1,236,182.07 Safari Orlando FL
CBC Purchase 121.00 01/10/2005  1,236,061.07 San Angel Inn {(Epcot) L.ake Buena Vi, FL
Elec Remit 16,414.28 01/11/2005  1,219,646.79 American Express 011105 050110050852106
93 5,000.00 01/11/2005  1,214,646.79 Beazer Homes o Lot 68
Funds Transfer 15,000.00 Chrystyler Inc 01/12/2005  1,229,646.79 First Port City Bank aba 061202452 ac 1041287
CBC Purchase 11715 01/12/2005  1,229,529.64 Agrabah Bazaar Lake Buena Vi, FL
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REF # RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DiSB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
CBC Purchase 170.40 01/12/2005  1,229,359.24 Agrabah Bazaar Lake Buena Vi, FL
[(®) C Purchase 847.43 01/12/2005  1,228,511.81 Arribas Brothers Co Inc Lake Buena Vi, FL
Purchase 141.00 01/12/2005  1,228,370.81 Planet Hollywood Lake Buena Vi, FL
C Purchase 77.59 01/12/2005  1,228,293.22 Plaza Del So! Carib Lake Buena Vi, FL
CBC Purchase o 32.41 01/12/2005 1,228,260 81 Publix #351 Kissimmee FL
00~ CBC Purchase 6,936.12 01/13/2005  1,221,324.69 Apple Computer
1 _CBC Purchase 2649  01/13/2005  1,221,298.20 Apple Computer
—]___CBC Purchase 24.43 01/14/2005  1,221,273.77 Sizzler #1048 Orlando FL
O _Funds Transfer 299,985.00 CIG Ltd 01/18/2005  1,5621,258.77 RBTT Bank Antilles NV
—__CBC Purchase 10,450.68 01/18/2005 1,510,808.09 Apple Computer
_ay__CBC Purchase 41.31 01/18/2005  1,510,766.78 Ccon Newsstand Salt Lake Cit UT
— CBC Purchase 5,261.90 01/18/2005 1,505,504.88 Hoypoloi Inc Orlando FL
LL  CBC Purchase 500.12 01/18/2005  1,505,004.76 SBC CA phone payment
CBC Purchase 4,673.95 01/18/2005  1,500,330.81 The Art of Disney Lake Buena Vi, FL
____CBC Purchase 332.40 01/19/2005  1,489,998.41 Afs*mac Mail CA
o CBC Purchase 267.80 01/19/2005  1,499,730.61 Afs*mac Mail CA
«— _CBC Purchase 383.95 01/19/2005 1,499,346 66 Nobleco*collectables VA
4= CBC Purchase 11,933.31 01/19/2005 _ 1,487,413.35 The Art of Disney Anaheim CA
C Debit 87,280.00 01/20/2005  1,400,133.35 Cashiers Check - no payee
@ CBC Purchase 4,557.29 01/20/2005  1,395,576.08 island Charters Anaheim CA
— CBC Purchase 766.79 01/20/2005  1,394,809.27 Orange Self Storage Riverside CA
= __Funds Transfer 45,000.00 Tony Plotkin 01/21/2005  1,439,809.27 Wells Fargo Bank aba 121000248 ac 0442596169
O Funds Transfer 25,000.00 01/21/2005  1,414,809.27 Bradley C Stark Bank of America SF aba 121000358 ac 0348709009
O~ Funds Transfer 49,000.00 01/21/2005  1,365,809.27 C D B & B Investors Inc Arrowhead CU aba 122287413 ac 5485094869
[ Funds Transfer 15,000.00 01/21/2005  1,350,809.27 Pamela C Stark Bank of America SF aba 121000358 ac 2648600005
Funds Transfer 50,000.00 Investment World Inc 01/24/2005  1,400,809.27 Brighton Bank aba 124302503 ac 41022997
CBC Purchase 23,605.24 01/24/2005  1,377,204.03 Austin Furniture Galle... Riverside CA .
BC Purchase 1,939.49 01/24/2005  1,375,264.54 Lamps Plus #020 Riverside CA
C Purchase 2,822.89 01/24/20056  1,372,441.65 Lamps Plus #020 Riverside CA
S C Purchase 265.20 01/24/2005 1,372,176.45 Mission Grove Park Apa... Riverside CA
BC Purchase 14,666.70 01/24/2005  1,357,509.75 Mission Grove Park Apa... Riverside CA
O CBC Purchase 3,357.82 01/25/2005  1,354,151.93 Austin Furniture Galle... Riverside CA
> Check 10.00 01/25/2005  1,354,141.93 Capital One check styled Pamela Starks 16960 Washington St Riverside CA 92504
O Check 11.16 01/25/2005  1,354,130.77 Capital One check styled Pamela C Starks 16960 Washington St Riverside CA 92504
LA Check 128.46 01/25/2005  1,354,002.31 Capital One check styled Bradley Starks 16960 Washington St Riverside CA 92504
m CBC Purchase 1,195.71 01/25/2005  1,352,806.60 Target Riverside CA
- = Funds Transfer 20,000.00 Chrystyler inc 01/26/2005  1,372,806.60 First Port City bank aba 061202452 ac 1041287
L) Funds Transfer 299,985.00 Ag Financial Services Ltd 01/26/2005  1,672,791.60 RBTT Bank Antilles NV
Q_ _CBC Purchase 452.04 01/26/2005 1,672,339.56 665 Inc W Hollywood CA
) CBC Purchase 2,068.85 01/26/2005  1,670,270.71 Bed Bath & Beyond Riverside CA
O Funds Transfer 15,000.00 01/26/2005 1,655,270.71 Clover Investments LLC Wells Fargo Bank aba 12100248 ac 3036364424
O CBC Purchase 5.00 01/26/2005  1,655,265.71 Expedia service fees
CBC Purchase 997.30 01/27/2005 1,654,268.41 Americawest passenger: Wilks / Loren A
_ CBC Purchase 86.00  01/27/2005 1,654,182.41 Eros Boutique Inc Boston MA
Funds Transfer 500.00 01/27/2005  1,653,682.41 Loren A Wilks Firstbank of Boulder aba 107002522 ac 6374653947
CBC Purchase 4,995.00 01/27/2005  1,648,687.41 Matrix Trading Solutio... Torrance CA
Funds Transfer 23,000.00 Kerry Semon 01/28/2005  1,671,687.41 Bank One Utah aba 124001545 ac 6020645404666

©
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REF # RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DISB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
CBC Purchase 139.95 01/28/2005  1,671,547.46 Cardquery.com Software Internet
O ds Transfer 25,000.00 01/31/2006  1,646,547.46 C D B & B investors Inc Arrowhead CU aba 122287413 ac 5485094869
Purchase 141.00 01/31/2005  1,646,406.46 El Torito Riverside CA
94 100,000 00 01/31/2005 1,546,406 46 G Z Gourmet Food & Beverage Co
/m y CBC Purchase 4,846.59 01/31/2005  1,541,559.87 Hand Crafted Model SML 310-204-4123 CA
QO 99 24,042.02 01/31/2005  1,517,517.85 March Community Credit Union Home Equity 107819-L391385
1 CBC Purchase 2,973.25 01/31/2005  1,514,544.60 Rob May / Meier & Frank Riverside CA
i B 95 50,000.00 01/31/2006  1,464,544.60 Robert or Geraldine Franidin repayment of loan
O CBC Purchase 428.74 02/01/2005  1,464,115.86 Apple Store Rancho Cucamo CA
- ATM Withdrawal 501.50 02/01/2005  1,463,614.36 ATM Withdrawal Mission Grove #2 Riverside CA
Q. ATM Withdrawal 501.50 02/01/2005  1,463,112.86 ATM Withdrawal Mission Grove #2 Riverside CA
— Funds Transfer 22,320.03 02/01/2005 1,440,792.83 International Consultants & Referrals inc Wachovia Bank NA MBR/0509 ffc Andbanc - Grup Agricol Reig ac 4024235
LL Funds Transfer 300.000.00 02/01/2005  1,140,792.83 Man Financial Cust Segregated Funds JP Morgan Chase ac 9102591055 ffc G27-40346 Sardaukar Holdings inc
CBC Purchase 77.57 02/01/2005 1,140,715.26 Verizon Wireless Rancho Cucamo CA
CBC Purchase 73.24 02/01/2005 1,140,642.02 Verizon Wireless Rancho Cucamo CA
o0 Funds Transfer 8,928.01 02/01/2005  1,131,714.01 Welby Law Offices PC lolta Sovereign bank of New England aba 011075150 ac 6850 0017 238
- 100 66,562.60 02/02/2005  1,065,151.41 Alvarez Lincoln Mercury Jaguar 5821
+- __ CBC Purchase 64.33 02/02/2005  1,065,087.08 Kmart Riverside CA
< CBC Purchase 747.30 02/02/2005 _ 1,064,339.78 Nobleco*collectables VA
W™ CBC Purchase 2,337.75 02/03/2005  1,062,002.03 Austin Furniture Colle... Riverside CA
¢ CBCPurchase 200.00 02/03/2005  1,061,802.03 Mission Grover Park Apa... Riverside CA
- CBC Purchase 449.65 02/03/2005  1,061,352.38 Nobleco*collectables VA
O NYCE Purchase 87.36 02/03/2005  1,061,265.02 Purchase @ 375 East Allessand Riverside CA e
O CBC Purchase 3.786.29 02/03/2005  1,057,478.73 Rob May / Meier & Frank Riverside CA
(O GBC Purchase 527.98 02/03/2005  1,056,950.75 Thomas Kinkade Gallery Riverside CA
~ """Funds Transfer 59,787.15 02/03/2005 997,163.60 Walter's Porsche Union Bank of California aba 122000496 ac 5970119533
- Elec Remit 24,251.87 02/04/2005 972,911.73 American Express 020405 050203051007197
Ty) nds Transfer 20,000.00 02/04/2005 952,911.73 Bradley C Stark Bank of America aba 121000358 ac 03487 09009
ds Transfer 20,000.00 02/04/2005 932,911.73 C D B & B lnvestors Inc Arrowhead CU aba 122287413 ac 5485094869
C Purchase 3,501.00 02/04/2005 929,410.73 Geico Washington DC
BC Purchase 11,760.00 02/04/2005 917,650.73 Mission Grover Park Apa .. Riverside CA
I NYCE Purchase 4343 02/04/2005 __ 917,607.30 Purchase @ 501 Alessandro Blv Riverside CA
>  CBC Purchase 144.39 02/07/2005 917,462.91 A Eagle Outftr San Diego CA
O " CBC Purchase 121.22 02/07/2005 917,341.68 A Eagle Outftr San Diego CA
Lo 96 5,000.00 02/07/2005 912,341.69 Carol Henning repayment of loan
) CBC Purchase 5.00 02/07/2005 912,336.69 Expedia service fees
= __CBC Purchase 498.88 02/07/2005 911,837.81 Express #0332 San Diego CA
77" CBC Purchase 449.00 02/07/2005 911,388.81 Form A Corp 561-2075230 FL
@ CBCPurchase 314.59 02/07/2005 911,074.22 Janie & Jack San Diego CA
U) — CBC Purchase 40.25 02/07/2005 911,033.97 La Jolla Shores Encon La Jolla CA
9 CBC Purchase 20.59 02/07/2005 911,013.38 La Jolla Shores Subway La Jolla CA
U " NYCE Purchase 258.58  02/07/2005 _ 910,754.80 Purchase @ 2136 Galleria at T Riverside CA
CBC Purchase 6,459.61 02/07/2005 904,295.19 Thomas Kinkade Gallery Riverside CA
CBC Purchase 10,822.41 02/07/2005 893,472.78 Thomas Kinkade Gallery erside CA
CBC Purchase 616.90 02/07/2005 892,855.88 United passenger: Wilks / Loren A
CBC Purchase 538.75 02/07/2005 892,317.13 Walter's Auto Sis & Sr Riverside CA
__ __CBC Purchase 46.00  02/07/2005  892,271.13 Wild Animal Park Admiss. Escondido CA
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%d SOURCE OF DATE RUNNING

. _REF# __RECEIPTS o RECEIPTS _ DIsB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE o
D.aM _CBC Purdhase X 02/07/2008 8623 imalprk-Bazaar T TTEstonddoth
C Purchase T

N . imalprk-Jambo T Escordido CA -
IC Purchase i ] . Wildanimalprk-Jambs Escondido CA
891,914 80 Ef Torito #9734 Riverside CA

=>—__CBC Purchase ) . 905,64 3 TG Diego CA ™™
CBC Purchase . San Die -
go CA
o~ BC Purchase . . Riverside TA
~=._NYCE Purchase 02/08/2005 . i __Rwerside CA
NYCE Purchase ” 02/0872005 adio Shack e iverside CA - - -
. __CBCPurchase L TTe— T B . 8,218.68 The Sharper Imags 7377 . Riverside CA - T
CBC Purchase . 888,191.80 Wild Escondido CA
O " CBE Purchase ] : ; pay 578, {I T T
5. _Funds Transter 118 __02/G872005 776,44113 Fer, - Pacific Western National Bank aba 122238200 ac 002580377~ ————--
QD _ Funds Transfer . . 30,000.00 02/09/2005 746,449 14 Ferran of Beverly Hifjs Pacific Western National Bank_aba 122238200 _ac 002-580217
= NYCE Purchase 44.23 02/09/20065 746,396.97 Purchase @ 501 Alessandro Biv Ri e CA
—_ ——e? | 02/09/2G05

versid
L™ C8C Pirchase — T 100.00 6276572005 746,296,861 United ) passenger: Wiiks 7 Laren A T
.. .Funds Transter 15,000.00 " Dvora Abrams

r —...02M102605 7%, a7 ) T Brookine Bark aba 211371489 a5 ) - N
Funds Transfer 91,907.48 om:o\maom’; 669,389.43 BMW of Riverside Citizens Business Bank aba 1222347143 .ac 245112734
Kep) g6 5.000.00 " 02/10/2005 664,389.43 Dan or Chiistng Pack damages 1 house (Chandier)
<1 _CBC Purchase T

~ } N ] 3 El Torito #0134 RiversideCA _— ———— ————
= 97 T .
i D

659,340.43 Nikki Pack — watching Chandier + interest
o T s n 'j.‘l‘l{f{/{fg‘;e e
CBC Purchase — . 021072005 658,431,859 Verizon Wireless Riverside CA

BC Purch Return 217.45 "Rob May 7 Mei . 0211172005 658,649.34 Riverside CA
Funds Transfer 5,000,000.00 CiG Ltg o 02112005 5,658,649.34 RBTT Bank Antilies Nv
= _CBC Purchass 3,63

. 02/11/2005 5 Riverside CA
O CBC Purchase

. f';f;);!}
. CBC P . 5 cury Riverside CA et
© CBC Purchase . X -~ CA
. Riverside CA )

91.59 _Rob May I Meler & Frank Riverside CA
50,000.00 CGusE Schvarckpof Nationai City Bank of th

- i . 5.703,946.73 ATM Withdrawar Canyon Crest:0q Riverside CA o
. R ——— Riversida C,
C Purchase . 5,703,700.92 Chil's Gril T Moreno Valley CA
SITBC Purchase

; 5.703,639.92 De Matiso Riverside CA —
< CBC Purchase : 5,703,564,92 —RiversidetA e ______ T —

. . 5,703,09745 Puirchase @ 375 Eusit Allessand - ]
02/15/2005 5,703,092.45 United assenger: Wilks 7 Loren A

N X 02/15/12005 5,702,895.54 Uniteq e ... passenger: Wiiks 7 ﬂf.owa A T N
00 Steven J Anderson 02/16/2665 5,712,895.54

e Washington Mutual aba 123371878 55 1794026443 -
5694,534 32 Alienware
56,693,728.32 All i Denver CO

tel 3052579757 FI ”
Arrowhead Credit Union 2 T
—._Artowhead C

888-900-1717 CA

] ] ! emational Consuliants ang Referrals TicWachovia bank MBR/0509 fc Andbanc - Grup Agricol Reig ac 4024235 N
unds Transfer . elby Law Ofiices PG loiiz Sovereign bank of New England aba 071075750 aq 68500017 238
___CBC Purchase o i T

Riverside CA - -
Fecated Frmm—————erside C/ e
regated Funds JP Morgan Chase ac 9102591655 fic $27-40112 Sardaukar Holdings inc

Funds Transfer
—

z
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o SOURCE OF DATE RUNNING
REF # RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DISB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
Fleet National Bank NYC MBR/0032 ac 9421286589 ffc Sardaukar Holdings,
O, nds Transfer 250,000.00 02/17/2005 3,380,042 79 Refco Fx Associates IBC account # "New" Brad.Stark@Sardaukarholdings.com
%ﬂcagmm 155.46 02/18/2005 3,379,887 33 City of Riverside Riverside CA
o nds Transfer 39,646.86 02/18/2005  3,340,240.47 GHN Inc dba Exclusively Volvo™ ~ Vineyard Bank aba 122238572 ac 001150243
<< Funds Transfer 30,000.00 02/18/2005  3,310,240.47 Pamela C Stark B of A aba 121000358 ac 2648600005 _
Q0 CBC Purchase 3.999.33  02/18/2005  3,306,241.14 Virgin Atiantic B passenger: Wilks, Cristian -
1 CBC Purchase 3,999.33  02/18/2005 3,302,241.81 Virgin Atlantic passenger’ Stark / Pamela -
—i _ CBC Purchase 3,237.33 02/18/2005  3,299,004.48 Virgin Atlantic passenger: Stark / Madison
O ___ CBC Purchase 3,9998.33 02/18/2005  3,295,005.15 Virgin Atlantic passenger: Stark / Bradley
-~ CBC Purchase 3,999.33 02/18/2005  3,291,005.82 Atlantic passenger: Wilks, Shanel
d)__ CBC Purchase 3,998.33 02/18/2005  3,287,006.49 Virgin Atlantic ) passenger: Stark / John
— _ CBC Purchase 6,690.02 02/22/2005  3,280,316.47 BestBuy Riverside CA
LL— CBC Purchase 1,500.00 02/22/2005  3,278,816.47 Exclusively Volvo Ontario CA
Fee 53.00 02/22/2005  3,278,763.47 Fee - chk/ sav document fees
CBC Purchase 499.00 02/22/2005  3,278,264.47 Fxcm New York, NY
o™ Payment 645.47 02/22/2005  3,277,619.00 Geico
«—{  CBC Purchase 2848 02/22/2005  3,277,590.52 Round Table Pizza Riverside CA
+__ Funds Transfer 50,000.00 Grainaissance Profit Sharing 02/23/2005  3,327,590.52 Wells Fargo Bank aba 121000248 ac 6004860367
£ Funds Transfer 20,000.00 02/23/2005  3,307,590.52 C D B & B Investors Inc Arrowhead CU aba 122287413 ac 5485094869
@ CBC Purchase 60.00 02/23/2005 _3,307,530.52 Randy J Jacobs Dermatology Sun City CA
& Funds Transfer 20,000.00 02/23/2005  3,287,530.52_Tony Plotkin Wells Fargo Bank aba 121000248 ac 0442596169
- Funds Transfer 25,000.00 02/23/2005  3,262,530.52 Tony Plotkin Wells Fargo Bank aba 121000248 ac 0442596169
O " Funds Transfer 50,000.00 Mack Ellery LLC 02/24/2005  3,312,530.52 Sunstate Bank aba 122105252 ac 6042401096
O 1001 175,000.00 02/24/2005  3,137,530.52 Jeff Schousley Dividend 33% Shares SH IBC
LI~ CBCPurchase 59.95 02/24/2005  3,137,470.57 Sci*suricontrol 831-440-4880 CA
Funds Transfer 1,000,000.00 _International Consuitants & Referrals 02/25/2005 _ 4,137 470.57 National Financlal Services LLC C1T0502881 cus id-2285380000
___ CBCPurchase 1,980.32  02/25/2005  4,135,490.25 Best Buy Riverside CA
nds Transfer 50,000.00 Grainaissance Inc 02/28/2005  4,185,490.25 Westamerica Bank aba 121140218 ac
C Purchase 1,096.91 02/28/2005 _ 4,184,393.34 Banana Republic #6213 San Diego CA
C Purchase 51.67 02/28/2005 4,184,341.67 Chevron San Diego CA
CBC Purchase 787.50 02/28/2005  4,183,554.17 Continental Breeders Miami FL
O CBC Purchase 156.00 02/28/2005  4,183,398.17 SD Sports Arena San Diego CA
> _Funds Transfer 10,000.00 Performance Management Group 03/02/2005  4,193,398.17 Provident Bank & Trust of Bellze _cus id-5009261019
O Funds Transfer 10,000.00 Paul Sugar 03/02/2005  4,203,398.17 Bank One AZ aba 122100024 ac 6010046947953
1A ___CBC Purchase 49.00 03/02/2005  4,203,349.17 Asar Corporation Spencerport NY
)__CBC Purchase 120.00 03/02/2005  4,203,229.17 City of Riverside Utilit... Riverside CA
. CBCPurchase 35.00 03/02/2005  4,203,194.17 Mstechsuppor*microsoft
* 7 "Funds Transfer 10,000.00 03/03/2005  4,193,194.17 Aerco Washington Mutual aba 123271978 ac 1794026443
Q@  Funds Transfer 25,000.00 03/03/2005  4,168,194.17 Clover Investments LLC Wells Fargo Bank aba 121000248 ac 3036364424
U) " "CBC Purchase 8,330.00 03/03/2005  4,159,864.17 E Jan Davidian DDS Riverside CA
‘U™ "Funds Transfer 42,018.45 03/03/2005 4,117,845.72 International Consultants and Referrals Inc Wachovia Bank NA MBR/0509 ffc Andbanc - Grup Agricol Reig ac 4024235
ﬂ:...u. Funds Transfer 16,807.38 03/03/2005  4,101,038.34 Welby Law Offices PC lolta Sovereign bank of New England aba 011075150 ac 6850 0017 238
Funds Transfer 10,000.00 _ Freedom Group Services Inc 03/04/2005  4,111,038.34 B of A aba 026009593 ac 004967808600 B
CBC Purchase 2,000.00 03/04/2005  4,109,038.34 90210 Surgery Center L Beverly Hills CA
CBC Purchase 220.00 03/04/2005 4,108,818.34 Renato Calabria MD Beverly Hills CA
CBC Purchase 9,100.00 03/04/2005  4,099,718.34 Renato Calabria MD Beverly Hills CA
CBC Purchase 265.44 03/04/2005  4,099,452.90 Roxsan Pharmacy Beverly Hills CA
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‘‘‘‘‘ REF # RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DISB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
§ Deposit 5,000.00 Norwapy {Foothill Independent Bank CC#4112837) 03/07/2005 4,104,452 90 ~
Lynda Gramlich-$15000; 22?7?77 Ministries-$10000; Jesse T
& Margaret Morse-$10000; Classic Diamond Ent.-$15000;
Q Bank of Hawaii CC#4901790-$5000; Daniel J Cleary Hl-
. Deposit 75,000.00  $10000; First ?Hawaii? OC-$5000; Fred Keyser-$5000 03/07/2005  4,179,452.90
«— _CBC Purchase 1,019.64 03/07/2005 4,178,433 26 Four Seasons Hotels Los Angeles CA
—~ CBC Purchase 1,134.61 03/07/2005 4,177,298 65 Ngy Jewelry Qrange CA
—~ __CBC Purchase 750.00 03/07/2005 4,176,548 65 Prive Recovery Retreat Los Angeles CA
~_ Funds Transfer 2,000.00  William H Wesson 03/08/2005 4,178,548.65 Alpine Bank aba 102103407 ac 2020303771
O Funds Transfer 10,000.00  Steven L DeWitt 03/08/2005  4,188,548.65 B of A aba 121000358 ac 0225460240
— Funds Transfer 2,500.00  Myrtle W Jones 03/08/2005  4,191,048.65 First Citizens B&T aba 053100300 ac 000867253406
11 Funds Transfer 10,000.00 Maureen R Rafael 03/08/2005  4,201,048.65 B of A aba 121000358 ac 0986861152
ATM Withdrawal 1,001.50 03/08/2005 4,200,047 15 ATM Withdrawal Mission Grove #1 Riverside CA
CBC Purchase 290.00 03/08/2005  4,199,757.15 Codebase/Lawdepot.com Edmonton AB
~~__CBC Purchase 130.00 03/08/2005  4,199,627.15 Grand Marc Riverside Riverside CA
~ 7 _CBC Purchase 19.95 03/08/2005  4,199,607.20 Tarot Com Portland OR
~__CBC Purchase 6.95  03/08/2005 4,199,600 25 Tarot Com Portland OR _ _
c ?Sab?rina & Associates LLC (Bank of the West
a Deposit 11,000.00 CC7211640919) 03/09/2005  4,210,600.25 .
¢CBC Purch Return 36.00 Mstechsuppor*microsoft 03/09/2005  4,210,635.25
= Deposit 3,800.00 Danny Hashimoto 03/09/2005  4,214,435.25
¢y Funds Transfer 150,000.00 Clover Investment LLC 03/09/2005  4,364,435.25 Wells Fargo bank aba 121000248 ac 3036364424
fe) Elec Remit 8,423.81 03/09/2005 4,356,011.44 American Express 030905 050308050060444
(__€CBC Purchase 19.00 03/09/2005  4,355,992.44 Wp-totalresume.com North Shields GB
ATM Withdrawal 601.50 03/10/2005  4,355,390.94 ATM Withdrawal 501 Allessandro Bivd Riverside CA
CBC Purchase 166.80 03/10/2005  4,355,224.14 Ipowerweb Inc Santa Monica CA
CBC Purchase 15.10 03/10/2005  4,355,209.04 Viterra Energy Service San Diego CA
ds Transfer 150,000.00 Universal One Club LLC 03/11/2005  4,505,209.04 B of A aba 121000358 ac 0764307488
ds Transfer 75,000.00 03/11/2005  4,430,209.04 3-O Marketing LLC Wells Fargo _aba 121000248 ac 010-0282059
—l nds Transfer 13,000.00 03/11/2005 _ 4,417,209.04 C D B & B Investors Arrowhead CU aba 122287413 ac 5485094869
O __CBC Purchase 10,800.00 03/11/2005  4,406,409.04 Grand Marc Riverside Riverside CA
! Funds Transfer 100,000.00 Grainaissance Profit Sharing 03/14/2005  4,506,409.04 Wells Fargo NA aba 121000248 ac 6004860367
75 CBC Purchase 1,881.54 03/14/2005  4,504,527.50 Apple Store Rancho Cucamo CA
1 ATM Withdrawal 501.50 03/14/2005  4,504,026.00 ATM Withdrawal Octfcu Riverside CA
L) ATM Withdrawal 501.50 03/14/2005  4,503,524.50 ATM Withdrawal Mission Grove #2 Riverside CA
ﬂ CBC Purchase 3,024.83 03/14/2005  4,500,499.67 Circuit City Rancho Cucamo CA
™ CBC Purchase 54.00 03/14/2005 4,500,445.67 El-Torito #134 Riverside CA
ax Fee 10.00 03/14/2005  4,500,435.67 Fee - returned deposited item fee
.mm CBC Purchase 761.00 03/14/2005  4,499,674.67 Paypal *timepiecesc. 4029357733 CA
@__CBC Purchase 525.00 03/14/2005  4,499,149.67 Paypal *timepiecesc. 4029357733 CA
) Return Item 15,000.00 03/14/2005  4,484,149.67 Return item Chargeback
1005 2,100.00 03/16/2005  4,482,049.67 The Business Plan Store Tesori business plan payment #2
Funds Transfer 50,000.00 Barr Chase S.A. 03/17/2005 4,532,049.67 Provident Bank & Trust of Belize cus id-5009251019
ATM Withdrawal 501.50 03/17/2005 4,531,548.17 ATM Withdrawal Providant Savings Bank Riverside CA
The Bankers Bank aba 061003415 fic First Port City bank aba 7?7727 ac
Funds Transfer 35,000.00 03/18/2005  4,496,548.17 Chrystyler inc 1041287
Funds Transfer 250,000.00 03/18/2005 4,246,548 17 CM Managers Lid Wachovia bank MBR/0509 ffc RBTT Bank NV ac 65 86.767
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Funds Transfer 3,600.00 03/18/2005  4,242,948.17 Deepika Avanti First Bank of Westland aba 107005047 ac 6374506693
O, 1004 95,154.43 03/18/2005  4,147,793.74 GMAC Mortgage 0010152965 John & Barbara Starke
C Purchase 90.87 03/18/2005  4,147,702.87 Ralph's #0145 Riverside CA
nds Transfer 750,000.00 03/18/2005  3,397,702.87 Tesori lnc B of A aba 121000358 ac 2648140013
3N ATM Withdrawal 1,000.00 03/21/2005  3,396,702.87 ATM Withdrawal 1600 S Disneyland Anaheim CA
Q0 Funds Transfer 122,000.00 03/21/2005  3,274,702.87 CigLtd ¢/ Wachovia bank MBR/0509 ffc RBTT Bank NV ac 92.39.235
1 CBC Purchase 787.50 03/21/2005  3,273,915.37 Continental Breeders Miami FL
—1__ CBC Purchase 1,381.00 03/21/2005  3,272,534.37 Esignal Hayward CA
Q. 1008 4,500.00 03/21/2005  3,268,034.37 Express Bath Renovations progress payment
. CBC Purchase 86.00  03/21/2005  3,267,948.37 Iguana Joe's Riverside CA
ﬂm Funds Transfer 678,000.00 03/21/2005  2,589,948.37 Megafund Corporation Southtrust Bank aba 062000080 ac 70204645
— __CBC Purchase 102.31 03/21/2005  2,589,846.06 Petco #1125 Riverside CA
oL 7003 15441 03/21/2005__2,5689,691.65 The Gas Company 081 847 81585
CBC Purchase 41.43 03/22/2005  2,589,650.22 AAA-Riverside Riverside CA
CBC Purchase 53.47 03/22/2005  2,589,596.75 Brookstone.com 800-846-3000 NH
o Funds Transfer  100,000.00 Rose of Avalon LLC 03/23/2005  2,689,596.75 Wells Fargo Bank aba/121000248 ac 5992832195
«—4 __ CBC Purchase 211.80 03/23/2005  2,689,384.95 Entirelypets.com
+__CBC Purchase 60.61 03/23/2005  2,689,324.34 Entirelypets com
c Payment 203.10 03/23/2005 2,689,121.24 SBC Communications
@  CBC Purchase 94.80 03/23/2005  2,689,026.44 The Discovery Channel
& CBCPurchase 11,132.60 03/23/2005  2,677,893.84 Virgin Atlantic passenger: Stark / Barbara
=___ CBC Purchase 100.00 03/24/2005  2,677,793.84 Fxtrck.com/Tradetrck.c Stamford CT
[&) 1009 500,000.00 03/24/2005  2,177,793.84 Policy Investments 12890595
O Funds Transfer 40,000.00 K &R Development LLC (DeWayne Long) 03/25/2005  2,217,793.84 Commercial Federal Bank Omaha aba/304072080 ac 94985244
[ Funds Transfer 60,000.00 Clara Nell Hollaway 03/25/2005  2,267,793.84 Regions Bank aba/062005690 ac 6924500611
CBC Purch Return 38.00 Alienware 03/25/2005 2,267,831.84 Miami FL
CBC Purchase 300.00 03/25/2005  2,267,531.84 2CO.Com 877-294-0273 OH
BC Purchase 300.00 03/25/2005  2,267,231.84 2C0O.Com 877-294-0273 OH
C Purchase 10,135.50 03/25/2005  2,257,096.34 Book Travel Bound.com New York, NY
£ Purchase 20.00 03/25/2005  2,257,076.34 Purchase @ 383 E Allessandro Woodcrest CA
— Payment 213.59 03/25/2005  2,256,862.75 SBC Communications
O CBCPurchase 5,074.09 03/28/20056  2,251,788.66 Alltalla New York NY
< CBC Purchase 955.32 03/28/2005  2,250,833.34 Apple Store Rancho Cucamo CA
) _ATM Withdrawal 1,001.50 03/28/2005 2,249,831.84 ATM Withdrawal Mission Grove #1 Riverside CA
A CBC Purchase 631,32 03/28/2005 _ 2,249,200.52 Best Buy Riverside CA
~— __ CBC Furchase 4.765.86 03/28/2005  2,244,434.66 Blue Sky Network La Jolla CA
. CBC Purchase 161.25 03/28/2005 _ 2,244,273.41 Brookstone Rancho Cucamo CA
('JC8BC Purchase 46.00 03/28/2005  2,244,227.41 El Torto #134 Riverside CA
@) __ CBC Purchase 41.90 03/28/2005  2,244,185.51 Mission Grove Car Woodcrest CA
() CBC Purchase 963.26 03/28/2005  2,243,222.25 Noble & Wild Luggage Riverside CA
(©  CBC Purchase 755.12 03/28/2005  2,242,467.13 Office Depot #968 Riverside CA
() NYCE Purchase 155.60 03/28/2005  2,242,311.53 Purchase @ 315 East Alessandro erside CA
NYCE Purchase 199.00 03/28/2005  2,242,112.53 Purchase @ 375 East Allessand e CA
CBC Purchase 35.02 03/28/2005  2,242,077.51 Shell Oil Riverside CA _
CBC Purchase 617.00 03/28/2005  2,241,460.51 Travel Insurance Polic, 800-207-6466 VA
CBC Purchase 42.00 03/28/2005 2,241,418.51 Travel Insurance Polic. 800-207-6466 VA

2
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REF # RECEIPTS RECEIPTS DISB. CLEARED BALANCE NAME OF PAYEE COMMENT
440 South LaSalle St 20th Floor Chicago IL. 60605 ?JP Morgan Chase? ac
ds Transfer  1,000,000.00 Man Financial Cust Segregated 03/29/2005  3,241,418.51 9102591055
%w Transfer 50,000.00 Brian Fabian 03/29/2005  3,291,418.51 First Credit Union Chandler AZ 322172742
- 1006 10,000.00 03/29/2005  3,281,418.51 Beazer Design Studio ot 71
or 1007 5,000.00 03/29/2005  3,276,418.51 Beazer Design Studio fot 75 John Stark interior design
00 Funds Transfer 160,000.00 03/29/2005  3,116,418.61 Derek Smith Astoria Federal S&L Assoc aba/221472815 ac 8310543659
— Funds Transfer 66,144.61 03/29/2005  3,050,273.90 Internationat Consuitants and Referrals Inc Andbanc - Grup Agricol Reig ac 4024235
— 1012 1,242.00 03/29/2005  3,049,031.90 Kaiser Permanente medical record 00-0007976045
(__CBC Purchase 129.15 03/29/2005  3,048.902.75 The Sharper Image Rancho Cucamo CA
—— __CBC Purchase 355.25 03/29/2005  3,048,547.50 The Sharper Image Rancho Cucamo CA
*~ Funds Transfer 26,457.84 03/29/2005  3,022,089.66 Welby Law Offices PC lolta Sovereign Bank of New England aba/011075150 ac 6350 0017 238
— Funds Transfer 50,000.00 Peter Kaiser 03/30/2005  3,072,089.66 PeopiesBank Glen Rock PA aba/031310086
L1 CBC Purchase 1,082.79 03/30/2005 3,071,006 87 American passenger: Stark / Bradley C
CBC Purchase 5.00 03/30/2005 3,071,001.87 Expedia service fee
CBC Purchase 52.00 03/30/2005  3,070,949.87 Historic Mission Inn Riverside CA
o 1013 2.000,000.00 03/30/2005 1,070,949 87 Moondoggie Technologies Inc 2,000,000 shares 7272272272277
—_NYCE Purchase 35.53 03/30/2005  1,070,914.34 Purchase @ 19 South Milpas St Santa Barbara CA
., _CBC Purchase 66.95 03/30/2005  1,070,847.39 Vcn*missouri Vital Rec Jefferson City MO
c 1015 225.00 03/31/2005  1,070,622.39 Barbara Stark waste management -
@ Funds Transfer 88,491.38 03/31/2005 _ 982,131.01 C D B & B Investors Inc Arrowhead CU aba/122287413 ac 5485094869
€ Funds Transfer 107,392.61 03/31/2005 874,738.40 Chrystyler Inc First Port City Bank aba/061202452 ac 1041287
= 1010 2,179.02 03/31/2005 872,559.38 Express Bath final payment
¢ _CBC Purchase 100.00 03/31/2005 872,459 38 Fxtrck.com/Tradetrck.c Stamford CT
O Funds Transfer 202,256.52 03/31/2005 670,202.86 International Consultants and Referrals Inc Andbanc - Grup Agricol Reig ac 4024235
() Funds Transfer 80,902.61 03/31/2005 589,300.25 Welby Law Offices PC iolta Sovereign Bank of New England aba/011075150 ac 68500017238
Funds Transfer 24,000.00 Blanco Trust (Leo Neipert) 04/01/2005 613,300.25 8 of A aba/026009593 ac 001408246379
CBC Purchase 1,577.81 04/01/2005 611,722.44 Best Buy Riverside CA
nds Transfer 35,000.00 04/01/2005 576,722.44 Clover Investments LLC Wells Fargo aba/121000248 ac 3036364424
Purchase 1,6056.25 04/01/2005 575,217.19 Historic Mission Inn Riverside CA
C Purchase 23.66 04/01/2005 575,193.53 Historic Mission inn Riverside CA
— BC Purchase 43.30 04/01/2005 575,150.23 Historic Mission inn Riverside CA
O CBC Purchase 60.00 04/01/2005 575,090.23 Left At Albuguerque Santa Clara CA
L CBC Purchase 748.86 04/01/2005 574,341.37 Nordstrom #0344 Santa Barbara CA
¢y CBC Purchase 157.00 04/01/2005 574,184.37 State Department Passports Los Angeles CA
L NYCE EFT PMT 982.95 04/01/2005 573,201.42 Verizon Wireless
=7 Elec Remit 18,103.52 04/04/2005 555,097.90 American Express
- 1016 97,647.45 04/04/2005 457,450.45 BMW of Riverside BMW 745] vin WBA6L63595DP76690
(")~ CBC Purchase 2,813.90 04/04/2005 454,636.55 ICE-LAX Los Angeles CA
q)__CBC Purchase 37.29 04/05/20056 454,599.26 Chevron Riverside CA
[ Payment 335.25 04/05/2005 454,264.01 Geico
(_ NYCE Purchase 107.74 04/06/2005 454,156.27 Radio Shack Riverside CA
(O _ Funds Transfer 75,000.00 04/07/2005 379,166.27 3-D Marketing LLC, LBTF Wells Fargo NA aba/121000248 ac 010-0282059
Funds Transfer 225,000.00 04/07/2005 154,156.27 CM Managers Lid Antilles Banking Corp (Curacoa) CHP/397593 ac 65.86.767
Funds Transfer 1,000,000.00 Man Financlal Cust Segregaied 0470872005 1,154,156.27 9102591055
Funds Transfer  3,600,000.00 CIG Lid 04/11/2005  4,754,156.27 RBTT Bank Antilles
Funds Transfer 415,233.62 04/11/2005  4,338,922.65 Allegiance Title Company United Community Bank aba/1014455 ac 018011107 bnf: Cilak Properties Il
Elec Remit 13,667.84 04/11/2005_ 4,325,254.81 American Express

-
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Sarkaudar Holding JP Morgan Chase Bank 7765.123
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